

GAHC010179632025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/4781/2025

RIAJUL SHEIKH @ RIAZUL
S/O SAHAZAMAL SEIKH, R/O VILL- FEKAMARI PART-II, P.O.- FEKAMARI,
P.S.- SOUTH SALMARA, DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR, ASSAM,
PIN-783135

VERSUS

THE UNION OF INDIA AND 7 ORS
REPRESENTED BY THE SECRETARY TO THE GOVT. OF INDIA, MINISTRY
OF HOME AFFAIRS, SHASTRI BHAWAN, TILOK MARG, NEW DELHI-1

2:THE STATE OF ASSAM
REPRESENTED BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT.
OF ASSAM
HOME DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-6

3:THE DISTRICT COMMISSIONER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
P.O.- FEKAMARI
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-783135

4:THE DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF POLICE (B)
CITY
GUWAHATI
DIST- KAMRUP (M)
ASSAM
PIN-781005

5:THE SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE (B)
SOUTH SALMARA
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-781005

6:THE STATE CO-ORDINATOR
NATIONAL REGISTRATION (NRC)
ASSAM
BHANGAGARH
GUWAHATI-07

7:THE ELECTION COMMISSIONER OF INDIA
NEW DELHI-1

8:THE ELECTORAL REGISTRATION OFFICER
SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
DIST- SOUTH SALMARA MANKACHAR
ASSAM
PIN-78313

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. P K DEKA, MS. N M LONGKENG,R BORAH,J MEDHI,MR.
R. KARIM,MR. P DAIMARY

Advocate for the Respondent : DY.S.G.I., SC, F.T,SC, NRC,SC, ECI,GA, ASSAM

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH MAZUMDAR

ORDER

27.08.2025

(K.R. Surana, J)

Mr. R. Karim, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that there are some typographical errors in the synopsis and statement in the translated copy of the annexures.

Accordingly, he is permitted to make necessary corrections in the same which shall be done before the A.O.J (F.T. section).

Thereafter the matter be listed accordingly.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant